

UNVEILED & EVENTS UNVEILED & EVENTS UNVEILED & EVENTS

Throwing convention to the wind Throwing convention to the wind Throwing convention to the wind

FEE SCHEDULE

Marriage Ceremony – unique & personalized Booking fee of \$300 due within 7 days of initial meeting, balance of \$299 due no later than 30 days before the date of the ceremony.	\$599
Elopement Ceremony (e.g. for couples that would like to elope to avoid the fanfare with just the briefest of ceremonies or couples having a destination wedding overseas however still require a legal ceremony in Australia).	From \$400

Booking Fee

Either full payment or a non-refundable booking fee of \$300 is required to secure the date and time for your ceremony. If your date is only secured with the booking fee, the balance of the ceremony fee is to be paid no less than one calendar month prior to the date of the ceremony.

Refundpolicy

The \$300 booking fee is non-refundable. If the ceremony has been paid for in full and notice of cancellation of the ceremony is provided no less than 14 days prior to the date of the ceremony, the ceremony fee less the \$300 booking fee will be refunded. If less than 14 days' notice of cancellation is provided the ceremony is non-refundable.

Inclusions

- Initial meet and greet call via Skype to introduce ourselves and confirm I'm the celebrant for you!
- First in person meeting (or via Skype if you are not based in Brisbane) to explain the marriage legal process, discuss your ceremony options and your ideas. We'll also complete the legal paperwork, lodgment of your Notice Of Intended Marriage form (NOIM) and answer any and all questions you have at this stage.
- Unlimited email support to ensure that all your questions are answered and that you are relaxed, happy and confident with the wording for your ceremony. This includes assistance with writing your own vows if required.
- Complete Marriage Ceremony crafted specifically for you both and provided to you within 2 weeks of your ceremony date for your review, approval and final sign off.
- Use of my fabulously portable & cordless PA system to deliver your ceremony and, if needed, ceremony music.
- Your ceremony professionally delivered on the day in a way that both you and your guests will truly enjoy.
- Your marriage documents sent by registered post to the appropriate Births, Deaths & Marriages Registry state office with email notification to you of documents lodged.
- Rehearsal of ceremony prior to your big day (recommended!). Please note: Rehearsals are only available by prior appointment. We also use your rehearsal to run through your ceremony so you know where to be, what to expect and there's no surprises!
- Highly professional, friendly, prompt, thorough, organized and enjoyable service from me throughout the entire process of crafting your day your way!

Extras

- Travel Fee: There is no travel fee for ceremony locations within a 30km (direct line) radius of Brisbane's CBD.
 - If over 30km from Brisbane CBD: A travel fee may apply and will be quoted upon request.
- Changing your name through marriage process requires a Registered Marriage Certificate from the Births, Deaths & Marriages (BDM). I can include this with the lodgment of your Marriage documents, which incurs an additional cost of \$43.50 (BDM Fee)

PLEASE NOTE

- (1) Your ceremony date and time is secured only on receipt of the booking fee or full payment
- (2) Fees are subject to change. Fee changes do not apply to clients who have paid their booking fee or fee in full.
- (3) Music during the ceremony is your responsibility. For your convenience you are welcome to utilize my PA system which is iPod/MP3
- Bluetooth compatible. Prior to the day, you must advise me if you require use of the PA system for ceremony music.
- (4) If full payment is not received by 30 days prior to the ceremony date, Unveiled Weddings and Events do reserve the right to withdraw from their obligation to perform the ceremony.
- (5) Initial meeting and sighting of ID takes place within Brisbane, unless otherwise agreed.